BEST CLIMATE CONTROL CORP.
C Commercial Air Conditioning & Heating Systems

760 Koehler Ave, Suite 4 T 631-218-8022
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 F 631-218-8023

April 3, 2023

Yonkers Public Schools
Building & Grounds Department
One Larkin Center

Yonkers NY 10701

RE: Contract 2022-00000052, July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024

Danette Quinones,

In response to your email dated April 3rd, 2023 please note that Best Climate
Control Corp_is interested in extending the above named contract in the amount of
$654,422.00. As stated in the contract all terms, Conditions, and rates will remain
unchanged.

Best Climate Control Corp values it’s relationship with Yonkers Public Schools /
The City of Yonkers. Thank you for the opportunity to service the district.

Sincerely

ph Farruggia
President




